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2025 GIRLS SMAC CHAMPS - 11/7/2025 to 11/8/2025

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ASTJOE-D31 1:47.42

27.51 29.20 24.4426.27

ALNGS-D12 1:52.08

29.72 31.26 25.3625.74

ABCLK-D23 1:54.57

31.07 31.02 26.7025.78

APCENT4 1:55.99

28.37 33.21 26.0528.36

BSTJOE-D35 1:56.82

29.95 32.01 27.3127.55

BLNGS-D16 2:02.83

30.62 34.87 26.8830.46

ACOLD-D37 2:04.90

34.30 32.52 27.9630.12

ABRDG-D18 2:06.13

35.36 34.24 26.6129.92

B - Final

AKZC-D19 2:05.90

31.05 36.72 28.6729.46

BBCLK-D210 2:06.47

33.74 36.54 27.7428.45

APNOR-D211 2:08.41

34.52 34.16 26.5633.17

BPCENT12 2:09.04

33.39 38.59 27.2029.86

AMATT-D213 2:13.52

38.79 38.81 29.3026.62

BKZC-D114 2:18.00

33.80 39.60 31.1933.41

BPNOR-D215 2:23.32

33.03 42.26 35.1232.91

BCOLD-D316 2:26.13

42.04 1:14.40 29.79

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ASTJOE-D31 1:48.92

Straub, Elizabeth 12 Pierangeli, Sophia 11

Smits, Maren 10 Lawrence, Shelby 11

27.70 30.67 24.3026.25

ALNGS-D12 1:52.75

Mizner, Violet 10 Van Duine, Stella 11

Patrick, Claire 10 Tate, Tessa 9

29.27 31.56 25.4426.48

ABCLK-D23 1:55.50

Wielenga, Adia 12 Pawlowicz, Josephine 12

Magnus, Raegan 12 Schuemann, Mia 11

31.48 30.99 26.8926.14

BSTJOE-D34 1:56.32

Borromeo, Tyra 10 Schaffer, Jenna 11

Bowman-Hawkins, Emily 09 Reed, Ava 11

29.66 32.12 27.5127.03

APCENT5 1:56.67

Cebula, Maya 11 VanDerWoude, Elise 10

Shahwan, Jennine 9 Vazquez, Ailani 12

28.46 33.43 26.0728.71

BLNGS-D16 2:00.75

Walsh, Winter 10 Perl, Ella 11

Rafferty, Lauren 12 Harn, Alice 12

30.21 33.93 26.3630.25

ACOLD-D37 2:04.22

Brown, Korrin 11 Shchendryhina, Sonya 11

Daws, Zoey 09 Krzyzanski, Carly 12

34.22 32.64 27.7529.61

ABRDG-D18 2:06.34

Beaurain, Alli 11 Eisenhart, Niji 11

Spenner, Madison 12 Bolinder, Hana 11

34.31 35.00 26.7530.28

AKZC-D19 2:06.77

Barnhart, Payton 09 Tarnutzer, Teagan 10

Pratt, Jaya 09 Morcus, Remi 09

31.36 37.00 58.48

APNOR-D210 2:07.95

Nieuwenhuis, Sydney 11 Graziano, Mira 11

Dean, Briony 10 Fernstrum, Raquel 09

30.75 38.20 28.1330.87

BPCENT11 2:07.98

Beachnau, Jocelyn 10 Moxley, Amelia 9

Steenhagen, Nora 10 Gupta, Sana 11

33.73 37.58 27.4029.27

BBCLK-D212 2:08.05

Kennedy, Ella 9 Foljahn, Anya 12

Felix, Almendra 12 Lancaster, Madison 12

38.14 33.07 28.3228.52

AMATT-D213 2:16.82

Williams, Ava 11 Glasscock, Kenzie 12

Peterman, Gabi 12 Betzler, Cam 11

38.88 38.98 30.2628.70

BKZC-D114 2:18.73

Balint, Ava 12 Barnhart, Macie 09

Webb, Ari 10 Brown, Jess 12

34.30 40.96 30.5832.89

BPNOR-D215 2:23.94

Johnson, Cheyanne 09 Lohmor, Sejal 10

Raghubanshi, Sruti 11 Alkire, Ella 10

39.78 35.38 33.9034.88

BCOLD-D316 2:24.52

Poradzisz, Macy 12 Mello, Molly 09

Motes, Ava 10 Everett, Alyssa 09

40.92 38.43 29.8335.34

BMATT-D217 2:25.30

Stack-Dando, Gwen 9 Salvatore, Izzy 10

Weitekamp, Brooke 9 Hodges, Reese 12

38.78 40.65 28.8337.04

ABACC-MI18 2:37.05

Johnson, Tatianna 12 Triebel Veiga, Geovanna 09

Hall, Bryn 10 Buckley, Charlie 09

48.89 45.13 35.3727.66

CLNGS-D1--- X2:21.88

Winchester, Violet 12 Schrock, Isadora 10

Malone, Wren 9 Van der Westhuizen, Emma 9

37.96 38.95 29.4735.50

CKZC-D1--- X2:26.32

Pardee, Juliet 09 Nyirenda, Elle 11

Martinez, Luci 11 Foley, Bella 09

34.80 43.78 28.2339.51

CBCLK-D2--- X2:26.46

Diaz-Andrade, Natalia 11 Rose, Macey 10

Sung, Nomi 12 Maurer, Zoe 12

37.81 40.46 28.8839.31

CPCENT--- X2:38.56

Somers, Kaia 11 Kelly, Bella 10

Attanayake, Poojani 10 Troyer, Emma 9

35.51 52.27 33.2137.57

CCOLD-D3--- XDQ 2:49.68

Smith, Katherine 10 Katz, Rosalie 09

Carter, Kaitlyn 09 Kosmerick, Madilynn 09

47.42 1:28.62 33.82

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BRDG-D1 10Zalewski, Phoebe1 1:55.42

25.60 27.90 31.6930.23

LNGS-D1 12Mahar, Lillian2 1:56.01

26.41 29.21 29.8630.53

BRDG-D1 10Fast, Malia3 1:56.81

26.44 29.17 30.6630.54

BCLK-D2 9Werner, Payton4 2:00.97

27.45 30.49 31.3831.65

STJOE-D3 12Laporte, Isabelle5 2:01.34

28.13 30.63 31.1231.46

LNGS-D1 12Teal, Ashlyn6 2:04.78

27.85 31.05 33.3332.55

PNOR-D2 11Nieuwenhuis, Sydney7 2:05.02

28.49 31.10 33.0632.37

KZC-D1 11Boldt, Bianca8 2:06.19

28.44 31.62 33.2632.87

B - Final

PCENT 12Vazquez, Ailani9 2:08.36

29.55 31.58 33.6333.60

LNGS-D1 10Dunfee, Matilda10 2:08.97

29.67 32.74 32.5434.02

STJOE-D3 10Hume, Zoe11 2:09.48

29.14 32.29 33.7334.32

BRDG-D1 11Bolinder, Hana12 2:10.19

29.18 32.04 34.6134.36

KZC-D1 10Webb, Ari13 2:12.90

30.33 33.61 33.8035.16

LNGS-D1 12Wall Emerson, Paisley14 2:13.86

30.18 33.50 35.1335.05

KZC-D1 12Balint, Ava15 2:13.96

31.02 33.53 34.4234.99

BCLK-D2 11Barker, Olivia16 2:14.66

30.36 34.16 34.9435.20
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2025 GIRLS SMAC CHAMPS - 11/7/2025 to 11/8/2025

Results
 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRDG-D1 10Zalewski, Phoebe1 1:57.45

25.34 28.43 32.5331.15

BRDG-D1 10Fast, Malia2 1:58.78

26.82 30.27 30.5331.16

LNGS-D1 12Mahar, Lillian3 1:59.43

26.75 29.79 31.5331.36

BCLK-D2 9Werner, Payton4 2:00.57

27.77 30.65 30.9031.25

STJOE-D3 12Laporte, Isabelle5 2:00.86

27.82 30.65 31.2331.16

LNGS-D1 12Teal, Ashlyn6 2:03.37

27.87 30.90 32.3732.23

PNOR-D2 11Nieuwenhuis, Sydney7 2:06.28

28.36 31.40 33.6032.92

KZC-D1 11Boldt, Bianca8 2:07.36

28.40 31.59 33.6033.77

PCENT 12Vazquez, Ailani9 2:08.49

29.32 31.69 33.5233.96

LNGS-D1 10Dunfee, Matilda10 2:08.76

29.45 32.37 33.1933.75

BRDG-D1 11Bolinder, Hana11 2:09.71

29.39 32.41 33.2334.68

STJOE-D3 10Hume, Zoe12 2:10.30

28.05 32.25 34.8935.11

KZC-D1 10Webb, Ari13 2:11.20

29.76 33.12 33.8434.48

LNGS-D1 12Wall Emerson, Paisley14 2:11.89

29.87 32.69 34.9934.34

BCLK-D2 11Barker, Olivia15 2:12.58

30.18 33.58 34.2934.53

KZC-D1 12Balint, Ava16 2:13.94

30.39 33.71 34.7135.13

COLD-D3 11Lewis, Ambriah17 2:15.10

30.60 34.15 34.5435.81

PCENT 9Velez, Natalie18 2:16.78

30.73 34.07 35.4036.58

PCENT 9Kaylor, Emersyn19 2:16.99

30.33 34.89 34.9436.83

STJOE-D3 11Singh, Samaika20 2:19.56

30.58 34.48 37.5936.91

BRDG-D1 12Spenner, Madison21 2:21.87

32.84 35.17 37.3636.50

LNGS-D1 12Doud, Olivia22 2:24.39

30.66 35.09 39.1339.51

PNOR-D2 11Graziano, Mira23 2:27.73

34.27 38.53 35.2239.71

MATT-D2 12Pride, Anna24 2:28.37

31.98 36.74 39.7639.89

PNOR-D2 09Johnson, Cheyanne25 2:29.46

31.46 36.01 42.5039.49

COLD-D3 09Kosmerick, Madilynn26 2:41.21

35.51 41.12 41.9742.61

PNOR-D2 10Alkire, Ella27 2:41.43

36.73 40.61 41.6542.44

MATT-D2 12Messamore, Avi28 2:43.43

37.10 42.60 39.9443.79

BCLK-D2 12Sung, Nomi29 2:43.94

36.85 41.91 40.8244.36

COLD-D3 09Katz, Rosalie30 2:49.63

36.78 42.10 45.8044.95

MATT-D2 11Hinson, Miriam31 2:51.08

38.96 42.82 43.4245.88

KZC-D1 09Brewer, Sydney32 2:53.82

38.98 44.45 43.9246.47

BACC-MI 09Buckley, Charlie33 2:59.49

40.86 46.56 45.3846.69

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STJOE-D3 11Pierangeli, Sophia1 2:06.64

26.41 30.33

KZC-D1 12Land, Isis2 2:13.88

29.43 34.52 29.8340.10

KZC-D1 12Rimes, Delanie3 2:15.61

28.51 34.77 31.3940.94

PCENT 11Cebula, Maya4 2:16.03

29.68 33.62 30.7342.00

STJOE-D3 12Straub, Elizabeth5 2:18.98

27.83 33.98 32.9944.18

STJOE-D3 11Lawrence, Shelby6 2:19.88

30.22 35.22 32.1842.26

LNGS-D1 9Tate, Tessa7 2:21.90

30.79 36.29 34.4940.33

BRDG-D1 10Penney, Ella8 2:24.01

29.88 34.63 35.1544.35

B - Final

PCENT 9Shahwan, Jennine9 2:24.92

30.90 38.64 32.4542.93

LNGS-D1 10Mizner, Violet10 2:25.69

29.88 35.91 33.3746.53

LNGS-D1 11Van Duine, Stella11 2:26.86

32.61 38.02 35.2241.01

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Payton12 2:29.42

31.93 37.19 32.1548.15

PNOR-D2 10Dean, Briony13 2:30.37

33.02 37.99 34.1245.24

BACC-MI 10Hall, Bryn14 2:35.47

30.47 37.83 34.9152.26

PCENT 9Moxley, Amelia15 2:38.81

35.07 39.60 35.7048.44

COLD-D3 12Krzyzanski, Carly16 2:42.61

35.32 44.01 36.0247.26

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STJOE-D3 11Pierangeli, Sophia1 2:11.08

27.70 30.91

KZC-D1 12Land, Isis2 2:14.10

29.39 35.12 31.1138.48

KZC-D1 12Rimes, Delanie3 2:17.17

28.76 34.07 31.8242.52

PCENT 11Cebula, Maya4 2:17.87

29.27 33.37 31.9443.29

STJOE-D3 12Straub, Elizabeth5 2:18.24

27.76 33.35 33.3943.74

STJOE-D3 11Lawrence, Shelby6 2:19.10

29.54 34.94 31.9342.69

LNGS-D1 9Tate, Tessa7 2:21.62

30.08 36.63 33.4741.44

BRDG-D1 10Penney, Ella8 2:24.62

29.59 35.19 35.3944.45

PCENT 9Shahwan, Jennine9 2:25.61

30.13 38.02 33.8643.60

LNGS-D1 11Van Duine, Stella10 2:25.74

32.36 38.15 35.3039.93

LNGS-D1 10Mizner, Violet11 2:28.94

29.78 35.88 35.3147.97

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Payton12 2:29.96

31.87 38.19 32.6047.30

PNOR-D2 10Dean, Briony13 2:30.64

31.89 38.60 33.9146.24

BACC-MI 10Hall, Bryn14 2:35.32

31.90 36.98 33.3853.06

COLD-D3 12Krzyzanski, Carly15 2:39.42

34.86 42.04 36.3746.15

PCENT 9Moxley, Amelia16 2:40.07

34.90 38.51 37.5049.16

BCLK-D2 12Maurer, Zoe17 J2:40.07

35.05 40.11 36.4648.45

KZC-D1 09Foley, Bella18 2:45.94

35.69 40.22 36.7653.27

PNOR-D2 09Fernstrum, Raquel19 2:47.55

2:10.23 37.57

COLD-D3 09Mello, Molly20 2:47.79

38.26 42.32 37.6449.57

KZC-D1 11Nyirenda, Elle21 2:53.07

40.61 45.89 37.8948.68

BCLK-D2 10Rizor, Allivia22 3:13.73

43.45 50.69 44.1655.43

LNGS-D1 11Anglin, Aria--- X2:52.88

38.21 47.19 40.3447.14

 
#3S  Girls 200 Yard IM Swim-off

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

PCENT 9Moxley, Amelia1 2:36.02

33.86 38.34 36.2247.60

BCLK-D2 12Maurer, Zoe--- DQ 2:43.58

40.4150.23

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BCLK-D2 12Magnus, Raegan1 24.09
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2025 GIRLS SMAC CHAMPS - 11/7/2025 to 11/8/2025

Results
A - Final ...   (#4  Girls 50 Yard Free)

BRDG-D1 12Holtgren, Lyla2 24.72

MATT-D2 12Peterman, Gabi3 24.79

LNGS-D1 10Patrick, Claire4 24.93

BCLK-D2 12Pawlowicz, Josephine5 25.91

STJOE-D3 10Borromeo, Tyra6 26.01

STJOE-D3 09Bowman-Hawkins, Emily7 26.19

COLD-D3 12Losinski, Sienna8 26.50

B - Final

LNGS-D1 12Harn, Alice9 26.57

PCENT 10VanDerWoude, Elise10 27.17

PCENT 10Gross, Adalyn11 27.24

BCLK-D2 11Schuemann, Mia12 27.65

COLD-D3 09Daws, Zoey13 27.76

BCLK-D2 12Wielenga, Adia*14 27.97

COLD-D3 11Aseltine, Sidney*14 27.97

KZC-D1 09Pratt, Jaya16 28.01

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BCLK-D2 12Magnus, Raegan1 24.29

BRDG-D1 12Holtgren, Lyla2 24.83

MATT-D2 12Peterman, Gabi3 24.85

LNGS-D1 10Patrick, Claire4 24.90

BCLK-D2 12Pawlowicz, Josephine5 25.73

STJOE-D3 10Borromeo, Tyra6 25.80

COLD-D3 12Losinski, Sienna7 26.28

STJOE-D3 09Bowman-Hawkins, Emily8 26.30

KZC-D1 09Pratt, Jaya9 26.69

LNGS-D1 12Harn, Alice10 26.72

PCENT 10VanDerWoude, Elise11 26.80

PCENT 10Gross, Adalyn12 27.24

COLD-D3 09Daws, Zoey13 27.41

BCLK-D2 11Schuemann, Mia14 27.43

COLD-D3 11Aseltine, Sidney*15 27.81

BCLK-D2 12Wielenga, Adia*15 27.81

PCENT 11Gupta, Sana17 28.32

BCLK-D2 12Brizendine, Zoe18 28.49

MATT-D2 12Glasscock, Kenzie19 28.50

BCLK-D2 12Lancaster, Madison20 29.14

PCENT 10McKinnon, Sophia21 29.15

PCENT 9Jauregui, Zoey22 30.02

STJOE-D3 09Bolt, Veronica23 30.31

BCLK-D2 9Kennedy, Ella24 30.34

MATT-D2 12Hodges, Reese25 30.37

PCENT 11Somers, Kaia26 30.93

STJOE-D3 10Singh, Kavya27 31.00

MATT-D2 11Williams, Ava28 31.06

MATT-D2 10Salvatore, Izzy29 31.11

MATT-D2 11Betzler, Cam30 31.16

KZC-D1 12Brown, Jess31 31.29

MATT-D2 9Stack-Dando, Gwen32 31.46

COLD-D3 09Carter, Kaitlyn33 31.95

PCENT 9Troyer, Emma34 32.43

PNOR-D2 FRMayne-Wall, Kira35 32.61

PCENT 10Kelly, Bella36 32.91

KZC-D1 11Martinez, Luci37 33.51

PNOR-D2 10Miller, Addie38 34.56

MATT-D2 9Kimble, Alyssa39 35.02

MATT-D2 9Sidam, Lindsey40 36.49

PNOR-D2 10Ellis, Ava41 36.63

STJOE-D3 09Murphy, Maizie42 36.72

KZC-D1 12Carnegie, Claire43 36.78

COLD-D3 10Smith, Katherine44 36.83

BRDG-D1 09Caudell, Hannah45 38.35

BACC-MI 12Johnson, Tatianna46 38.75

STJOE-D3 12Higashi, Yuzu47 38.93

BRDG-D1 09Kagwamba, Gianna48 40.69

MATT-D2 9Swank, Mya49 40.98

BACC-MI 09Smith, Alexandria50 42.06

BRDG-D1 09Ledyard, Ada51 42.76

LNGS-D1 10Hermann-Wilmarth, Gertrude--- X30.28

BCLK-D2 10Rose, Macey--- X31.20

BCLK-D2 11Diaz-Andrade, Natalia--- X31.80

PCENT 9Nugent, Lilja--- X32.41

LNGS-D1 12Winchester, Violet--- X32.59

BCLK-D2 10Morales, Olivia--- X33.21

LNGS-D1 9Brady, Annie--- X33.29

LNGS-D1 12Brent, Ruby--- X33.32

PCENT 10Attanayake, Poojani--- X33.59

LNGS-D1 10Schrock, Isadora--- X33.62

PCENT 11Singh, Jiya--- X33.84

PCENT 9Bishop, Isabelle--- X34.07

BCLK-D2 9Tessier, Katelynne--- X34.54

LNGS-D1 11Kennedy, Ella--- X34.62

LNGS-D1 11Bierlein, Myla--- X36.48

LNGS-D1 12Mobarez, Shabnam--- X36.68

PCENT 12Ustaran, Andrea--- X36.72

PCENT 11Warner, Allison--- X37.48

PCENTCorrea, Thais--- X37.94

STJOE-D3 09Codde, Annika--- X41.65

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

KZC-D1 12Bowman, Kiya1 461.10

STJOE-D3 12Moyer, Elizabeth2 369.35

MATT-D2 11Peters, Emma3 362.10

LNGS-D1 11Frankart, Allison4 339.05

PCENT 11Miller, Dari5 330.35

PNOR-D2 12Anderson, Marie6 319.70

PNOR-D2 09Mason, Adreanna7 316.30

BCLK-D2 11Byrd, Keira8 307.05

BRDG-D1 11Morrison, Olivia9 302.10

PCENT 9Moss, Elizabeth10 285.30

BRDG-D1 11Cross, Lucy11 278.95

COLD-D3 12Poradzisz, Macy12 275.75

PNOR-D2 09Cammack, Brinlee13 275.55

LNGS-D1 9Sikkema, Lucy14 275.45

LNGS-D1 11Mercadal, Eleanor15 271.50

PCENT 10Rochholz, Mara16 249.30

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

KZC-D1 12Bowman, Kiya1 319.20

STJOE-D3 12Moyer, Elizabeth2 274.80

MATT-D2 11Peters, Emma3 264.40

PNOR-D2 12Anderson, Marie4 252.35

LNGS-D1 11Frankart, Allison5 249.25

PNOR-D2 09Mason, Adreanna6 234.60

PCENT 11Miller, Dari7 233.90

BRDG-D1 11Morrison, Olivia8 230.90

BRDG-D1 11Cross, Lucy9 225.90

BCLK-D2 11Byrd, Keira10 215.25

PCENT 9Moss, Elizabeth11 210.55

COLD-D3 12Poradzisz, Macy12 209.60

LNGS-D1 11Mercadal, Eleanor13 207.10

LNGS-D1 9Sikkema, Lucy14 199.80

PNOR-D2 09Cammack, Brinlee15 195.45

PCENT 10Rochholz, Mara16 186.80

BRDG-D1 10Kaspar, Jamie17 172.15

STJOE-D3 09Hartsell, Emily18 167.75

BCLK-D2 12Lajoie, Allison19 164.25

COLD-D3 09Everett, Alyssa20 155.60

MATT-D2 11Newcastle, Gianna21 96.25

MATT-D2 10Sutton, Isabelle22 91.20

PNOR-D2 12Myers, Molly--- DQ DQ

BRDG-D1 11White, Ellingtion--- DQ DQ

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LNGS-D1 12Milliken, Abby1 57.37

26.81 30.56

STJOE-D3 12Straub, Elizabeth2 58.69

26.66 32.03

STJOE-D3 10Smits, Maren3 58.80

27.26 31.54

BCLK-D2 12Magnus, Raegan4 59.84

27.87 31.97

KZC-D1 12Rimes, Delanie5 59.86

28.03 31.83

PCENT 9Shahwan, Jennine6 1:04.01

30.03 33.98

LNGS-D1 11Perl, Ella7 1:05.61

30.53 35.08

BRDG-D1 11Eisenhart, Niji8 1:06.18

30.01 36.17

B - Final

BCLK-D2 12Felix, Almendra9 1:05.61

29.79 35.82

BRDG-D1 12Spenner, Madison10 1:08.78

32.20 36.58

PCENT 10Steenhagen, Nora11 1:10.21

33.72 36.49

LNGS-D1 12Rafferty, Lauren12 1:11.22

33.55 37.67
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2025 GIRLS SMAC CHAMPS - 11/7/2025 to 11/8/2025

Results
B - Final ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

PNOR-D2 09Fernstrum, Raquel13 1:11.25

34.30 36.95

COLD-D3 09Daws, Zoey14 1:12.40

32.39 40.01

PNOR-D2 10Dean, Briony15 1:12.84

32.26 40.58

STJOE-D3 09Bolt, Veronica16 1:16.65

33.61 43.04

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STJOE-D3 12Straub, Elizabeth1 58.69

26.95 31.74

LNGS-D1 12Milliken, Abby2 58.89

26.98 31.91

STJOE-D3 10Smits, Maren3 58.98

27.30 31.68

KZC-D1 12Rimes, Delanie4 59.53

27.64 31.89

BCLK-D2 12Magnus, Raegan5 59.59

27.60 31.99

PCENT 9Shahwan, Jennine6 1:04.87

30.67 34.20

LNGS-D1 11Perl, Ella7 1:05.67

30.33 35.34

BRDG-D1 11Eisenhart, Niji8 1:05.91

29.97 35.94

BCLK-D2 12Felix, Almendra9 1:07.33

PCENT 10Steenhagen, Nora10 1:09.15

32.81 36.34

PNOR-D2 10Dean, Briony11 1:10.01

31.72 38.29

COLD-D3 09Daws, Zoey12 1:10.77

32.45 38.32

BRDG-D1 12Spenner, Madison13 1:10.88

33.88 37.00

LNGS-D1 12Rafferty, Lauren14 1:11.54

33.51 38.03

STJOE-D3 09Bolt, Veronica15 1:14.65

33.54 41.11

PNOR-D2 09Fernstrum, Raquel16 1:14.83

34.08 40.75

BCLK-D2 12Foljahn, Anya17 1:19.04

36.05 42.99

LNGS-D1 9Malone, Wren18 1:20.00

37.22 42.78

MATT-D2 9Weitekamp, Brooke19 1:21.73

38.61 43.12

KZC-D1 09Foley, Bella20 1:22.63

36.66 45.97

PCENT 10McKinnon, Sophia21 1:23.17

37.09 46.08

KZC-D1 11Martinez, Luci22 1:24.65

39.17 45.48

PNOR-D2 11Raghubanshi, Sruti23 1:26.65

38.22 48.43

PCENT 10Attanayake, Poojani24 1:40.59

39.74 1:00.85

LNGS-D1 12Doud, Olivia--- X1:27.68

38.12 49.56

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BRDG-D1 10Zalewski, Phoebe1 53.29

25.13 28.16

LNGS-D1 10Patrick, Claire2 54.36

26.17 28.19

MATT-D2 12Peterman, Gabi3 54.73

26.14 28.59

STJOE-D3 10Borromeo, Tyra4 57.57

26.93 30.64

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Payton5 57.77

27.88 29.89

PCENT 12Vazquez, Ailani6 57.82

28.01 29.81

STJOE-D3 09Bowman-Hawkins, Emily7 58.16

27.90 30.26

COLD-D3 12Losinski, Sienna8 59.02

27.94 31.08

B - Final

BRDG-D1 11Bolinder, Hana9 59.00

28.17 30.83

PCENT 10Gross, Adalyn10 1:00.28

29.60 30.68

COLD-D3 11Lewis, Ambriah11 1:00.51

28.94 31.57

BCLK-D2 10Collins, Lily12 1:00.92

29.12 31.80

LNGS-D1 12Harn, Alice13 1:01.19

29.33 31.86

BCLK-D2 11Barker, Olivia14 1:01.76

29.62 32.14

BCLK-D2 11Schuemann, Mia15 1:02.33

29.82 32.51

STJOE-D3 09Schaffer, Rylee16 1:02.42

29.72 32.70

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BRDG-D1 10Zalewski, Phoebe1 52.74

25.26 27.48

LNGS-D1 10Patrick, Claire2 54.83

26.08 28.75

MATT-D2 12Peterman, Gabi3 55.34

26.65 28.69

STJOE-D3 10Borromeo, Tyra4 56.38

26.59 29.79

STJOE-D3 09Bowman-Hawkins, Emily5 57.33

27.61 29.72

PCENT 12Vazquez, Ailani6 58.44

28.03 30.41

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Payton7 58.72

28.53 30.19

COLD-D3 12Losinski, Sienna8 59.08

28.13 30.95

BRDG-D1 11Bolinder, Hana9 59.31

28.40 30.91

BCLK-D2 10Collins, Lily10 59.53

28.42 31.11

LNGS-D1 12Harn, Alice11 1:00.27

29.01 31.26

PCENT 10Gross, Adalyn12 1:00.64

29.47 31.17

BCLK-D2 11Schuemann, Mia13 1:00.81

29.25 31.56

COLD-D3 11Lewis, Ambriah14 1:01.08

29.37 31.71

STJOE-D3 09Schaffer, Rylee15 1:01.21

29.02 32.19

BCLK-D2 11Barker, Olivia16 1:01.42

29.31 32.11

KZC-D1 10Webb, Ari17 1:01.69

30.02 31.67

PCENT 9Velez, Natalie18 1:01.92

30.44 31.48

BRDG-D1 11Beaurain, Alli19 1:03.01

30.45 32.56

MATT-D2 12Glasscock, Kenzie20 1:03.04

30.41 32.63

BCLK-D2 12Brizendine, Zoe21 1:03.35

30.33 33.02

KZC-D1 10Tarnutzer, Teagan22 1:03.46

30.43 33.03

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Macie23 1:05.91

31.73 34.18

MATT-D2 12Pride, Anna24 1:07.93

31.95 35.98

PCENT 9Rachowicz, Nora25 1:09.09

33.34 35.75

KZC-D1 11Nyirenda, Elle26 1:09.34

34.38 34.96

PCENT 9Jauregui, Zoey27 1:09.69

33.47 36.22

BCLK-D2 12Maurer, Zoe28 1:09.84

33.72 36.12

PNOR-D2 09Bryant, Lillian29 1:10.21

33.17 37.04

MATT-D2 12Messamore, Avi30 1:11.84

35.22 36.62

STJOE-D3 09Paximadis, Lauren31 1:12.09

33.96 38.13

MATT-D2 9Stack-Dando, Gwen32 1:12.33

35.45 36.88

PNOR-D2 10Lohmor, Sejal33 1:12.67

33.64 39.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 100 Yard Free)

COLD-D3 09Carter, Kaitlyn34 1:13.89

35.68 38.21

PCENT 9Troyer, Emma35 1:15.39

35.02 40.37

MATT-D2 9Kimble, Alyssa36 1:17.49

36.89 40.60

PNOR-D2 10Miller, Addie37 1:19.28

37.75 41.53

PNOR-D2 10Ellis, Ava38 1:20.75

39.19 41.56

MATT-D2 9Sidam, Lindsey39 1:21.62

39.18 42.44

STJOE-D3 09Murphy, Maizie40 1:21.93

39.70 42.23

KZC-D1 09Brewer, Sydney41 1:22.58

39.13 43.45

COLD-D3 10Smith, Katherine42 1:23.82

KZC-D1 12Carnegie, Claire43 1:26.40

39.49 46.91

BRDG-D1 09Denda, Annelotte44 1:27.67

38.99 48.68

STJOE-D3 12Higashi, Yuzu45 1:29.23

42.42 46.81

BRDG-D1 09Kagwamba, Gianna46 1:32.74

41.59 51.15

MATT-D2 9Swank, Mya47 1:36.08

44.61 51.47

BRDG-D1 09Ledyard, Ada48 1:37.19

BACC-MI 09Smith, Alexandria49 1:41.00

LNGS-D1 10Hermann-Wilmarth, Gertrude--- X1:06.30

31.39 34.91

LNGS-D1 9Doud, Vivian--- X1:09.04

32.61 36.43

LNGS-D1 10Chmiel, Annelyse--- X1:10.30

33.83 36.47

LNGS-D1 12Brent, Ruby--- X1:13.28

35.94 37.34

LNGS-D1 9Brady, Annie--- X1:14.24

35.44 38.80

PCENT 9Bishop, Isabelle--- X1:16.59

36.37 40.22

LNGS-D1 11Kennedy, Ella--- X1:17.67

36.88 40.79

BCLK-D2 9Tessier, Katelynne--- X1:18.66

37.55 41.11

PCENT 11Singh, Jiya--- X1:19.75

36.89 42.86

PCENT 11Warner, Allison--- X1:21.06

37.43 43.63

LNGS-D1 12Mobarez, Shabnam--- X1:22.55

39.02 43.53

PCENT 12Ustaran, Andrea--- X1:23.50

37.42 46.08

LNGS-D1 11Bierlein, Myla--- X1:23.81

39.56 44.25

PCENTCorrea, Thais--- X1:25.53

38.99 46.54

STJOE-D3 09Codde, Annika--- X1:43.87

44.83 59.04

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LNGS-D1 12Mahar, Lillian1 5:11.40

27.29 29.90 31.7831.05

31.89 31.98 32.36 32.50

32.20 30.45

BRDG-D1 10Fast, Malia2 5:21.35

27.99 31.00 32.6332.43

33.01 33.14 33.44 33.64

32.71 31.36

BCLK-D2 9Werner, Payton3 5:23.35

28.69 31.35 32.6132.30

33.12 33.04 33.59 33.41

33.03 32.21

STJOE-D3 12Laporte, Isabelle4 5:27.49

28.60 31.75 33.0532.75

33.54 33.54 33.93 33.89

33.68 32.76

LNGS-D1 10Dunfee, Matilda5 5:34.81

30.40 33.40 34.2334.35

34.24 34.67 33.83 34.84

33.72 31.13

LNGS-D1 10Walsh, Winter6 5:35.20

30.09 32.52 34.4834.12

34.53 34.65 34.60 34.48

34.06 31.67

LNGS-D1 12Teal, Ashlyn7 5:36.29

29.56 32.69 33.9233.95

34.46 34.54 34.65 34.78

34.53 33.21

KZC-D1 11Boldt, Bianca8 5:43.96

29.27 33.19 35.2534.69

35.14 35.18 35.50 35.85

35.41 34.48

B - Final

LNGS-D1 11Perl, Ella9 5:42.30

30.33 32.90 34.2933.98

34.60 34.92 35.73 35.43

35.66 34.46

STJOE-D3 11Schaffer, Jenna10 5:44.68

29.77 33.24 35.1234.41

35.36 35.34 35.91 35.82

35.47 34.24

BACC-MI 10Hall, Bryn11 5:48.83

31.45 34.90 36.2035.03

35.82 36.45 36.22 35.93

35.05 31.78

PNOR-D2 11Nieuwenhuis, Sydney12 5:52.26

30.36 33.73 35.8335.30

36.74 36.51 36.14 36.47

36.10 35.08

STJOE-D3 10Hume, Zoe13 5:52.50

30.71 34.73 36.2536.20

36.22 36.36 36.45 36.41

35.70 33.47

LNGS-D1 12Wall Emerson, Paisley14 5:54.31

31.08 34.53 36.0035.67

35.95 36.34 36.55 36.45

36.31 35.43

KZC-D1 12Balint, Ava15 5:59.80

31.18 34.89 36.6636.00

37.10 36.92 37.26 37.65

36.89 35.25

COLD-D3 12Krzyzanski, Carly16 6:04.33

31.01 35.12 37.0636.33

37.87 38.06 38.23 38.03

37.26 35.36

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LNGS-D1 12Mahar, Lillian1 5:12.15

27.25 29.94 31.6431.43

32.10 31.98 32.19 32.37

32.32 30.93

BRDG-D1 10Fast, Malia2 5:23.26

28.22 31.27 32.9932.47

33.08 33.42 33.58 33.20

33.00 32.03

STJOE-D3 12Laporte, Isabelle3 5:24.34

28.94 31.61 32.6632.09

33.05 33.47 33.83 33.18

32.71 32.80

BCLK-D2 9Werner, Payton4 5:27.01

29.10 31.98 33.4632.41

33.45 33.76 33.18 33.90

33.73 32.04

LNGS-D1 10Dunfee, Matilda5 5:38.14

30.60 33.65 34.9735.23

34.60 34.50 34.19 34.18

34.59 31.63

LNGS-D1 12Teal, Ashlyn6 5:38.42

29.69 32.53 33.9033.33

34.31 34.76 34.93 35.35

35.18 34.44

LNGS-D1 10Walsh, Winter7 5:39.47

29.71 32.01 34.1333.53

34.66 34.77 35.52 35.20

35.40 34.54

KZC-D1 11Boldt, Bianca8 5:41.43

29.12 32.71 35.3834.08

35.49 35.56 35.74 35.67

35.29 32.39

PNOR-D2 11Nieuwenhuis, Sydney9 5:42.58

29.34 33.02 34.7934.42

34.90 35.49 35.69 35.81

35.11 34.01
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LNGS-D1 11Perl, Ella10 5:43.34

30.14 32.73 34.1734.14

34.90 35.69 35.52 35.81

35.14 35.10

STJOE-D3 11Schaffer, Jenna11 5:44.39

29.23 32.17 35.1034.25

35.38 35.65 35.55 36.25

35.71 35.10

BACC-MI 10Hall, Bryn12 5:49.98

31.58 34.34 36.5436.05

36.22 36.28 36.18 35.52

34.85 32.42

STJOE-D3 10Hume, Zoe13 5:51.52

30.25 33.23 36.1335.09

36.05 36.33 36.58 37.23

36.66 33.97

LNGS-D1 12Wall Emerson, Paisley14 5:52.90

31.63 34.56 35.9735.64

35.79 35.83 35.99 36.29

36.52 34.68

KZC-D1 12Balint, Ava15 5:59.58

30.86 34.73 36.7936.05

37.64 37.39 37.15 37.08

36.65 35.24

COLD-D3 12Krzyzanski, Carly16 6:03.75

30.55 33.32 36.9835.36

38.15 38.20 38.93 38.15

38.13 35.98

COLD-D3 10Motes, Ava17 6:07.72

31.10 35.18 37.3937.07

38.21 38.10 38.84 38.68

37.93 35.22

STJOE-D3 11Reed, Ava18 6:11.13

31.14 35.94 37.1836.65

38.30 38.32 39.19 39.09

38.29 37.03

PCENT 10Beachnau, Jocelyn19 6:17.72

33.95 1:13.77 38.9238.17

39.12 39.68 39.99 38.41

35.99

STJOE-D3 11Singh, Samaika20 6:17.89

32.85 35.97 37.9937.19

38.81 39.58 39.26 39.73

39.36 37.15

LNGS-D1 9Van der Westhuizen, Emma21 6:29.88

33.25 37.65 39.0838.84

39.86 40.40 40.67 40.22

40.98 38.93

LNGS-D1 9Malone, Wren22 6:36.88

36.50 39.35 40.3640.55

39.88 39.76 40.92 41.25

40.50 37.81

MATT-D2 11Williams, Ava23 6:38.31

34.78 38.60 40.3639.74

40.89 41.00 41.56 41.28

40.88 39.22

KZC-D1 12Brown, Jess24 6:46.82

34.23 38.96 41.0340.74

41.00 41.90 42.90 43.48

42.82 39.76

PNOR-D2 09Johnson, Cheyanne25 6:53.66

34.61 38.80 42.7641.36

43.11 42.78 43.51 43.31

42.94 40.48

PCENT 9Nugent, Lilja26 6:54.13

38.12 40.78 43.2642.66

42.98 43.00 42.95 41.85

41.22 37.31

COLD-D3 09Kosmerick, Madilynn27 7:14.66

37.16 42.05 42.0342.69

44.40 44.06 47.07 46.77

46.65 41.78

PNOR-D2 10Alkire, Ella28 7:15.81

38.77 43.03 44.6944.14

45.43 45.08 45.09 43.64

43.85 42.09

BCLK-D2 12Sung, Nomi29 7:48.68

38.54 44.17 49.0247.94

48.97 49.49 48.69 48.53

48.57 44.76

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABRDG-D11 1:39.72

24.75 26.22 24.5224.23

ALNGS-D12 1:40.33

24.31 26.38 24.6425.00

ABCLK-D23 1:42.77

25.45 26.97 24.1026.25

ASTJOE-D34 1:43.15

26.52 25.65 25.3825.60

APCENT5 1:43.59

27.47 25.82 24.5725.73

AKZC-D16 1:44.94

27.95 25.29 26.4625.24

BLNGS-D17 1:48.61

54.19 26.32

ACOLD-D38 1:49.01

28.02 27.46 26.7026.83

B - Final

BPCENT9 1:51.45

31.94 52.33 0.0427.14

BBCLK-D210 1:52.10

28.62 27.77 27.7128.00

BBRDG-D111 1:52.74

29.52 29.78 26.4427.00

APNOR-D212 1:52.76

30.06 26.86 26.4629.38

AMATT-D213 1:52.92

25.43 29.54 29.7828.17

BKZC-D114 1:55.53

28.89 28.51 28.8329.30

BCOLD-D315 1:59.17

29.87 30.03 30.4528.82

BMATT-D216 2:07.66

34.46 30.39 29.6433.17

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABRDG-D11 1:40.27

Zalewski, Phoebe 10 Penney, Ella 10

Fast, Malia 10 Holtgren, Lyla 12

24.78 26.16 24.5324.80

ALNGS-D12 1:41.16

Milliken, Abby 12 Teal, Ashlyn 12

Tate, Tessa 9 Mahar, Lillian 12

24.32 26.58 24.9425.32

ABCLK-D23 1:42.63

Pawlowicz, Josephine 12 Collins, Lily 10

Werner, Payton 9 Magnus, Raegan 12

25.90 26.22 24.4126.10

ASTJOE-D34 1:43.29

Bowman-Hawkins, Emily 09 Borromeo, Tyra 10

Smits, Maren 10 Laporte, Isabelle 12

26.74 25.43 25.7625.36

AKZC-D15 1:45.06

Boldt, Bianca 11 Rimes, Delanie 12

Land, Isis 12 Pratt, Jaya 09

27.28 25.77 26.5625.45

APCENT6 1:45.33

Gross, Adalyn 10 VanDerWoude, Elise 10

Vazquez, Ailani 12 Cebula, Maya 11

27.77 26.37 25.0126.18

BLNGS-D17 1:47.84

Harn, Alice 12 Van Duine, Stella 11

Rafferty, Lauren 12 Mizner, Violet 10

27.63 26.48 25.6728.06

ACOLD-D38 1:48.77

Daws, Zoey 09 Lewis, Ambriah 11

Aseltine, Sidney 11 Losinski, Sienna 12

28.17 27.23 26.5826.79

BPCENT9 1:53.83

Kaylor, Emersyn 9 Velez, Natalie 9

Steenhagen, Nora 10 Gupta, Sana 11

28.22 34.52 27.5123.58

APNOR-D210 1:53.99

Anderson, Marie 12 Dean, Briony 10

Fernstrum, Raquel 09 Nieuwenhuis, Sydney 11

29.78 26.78 26.5230.91

BBRDG-D111 1:54.12

Beaurain, Alli 11 Spenner, Madison 12

Eisenhart, Niji 11 Bolinder, Hana 11

30.13 30.03 26.9826.98
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BBCLK-D212 1:54.78

Brizendine, Zoe 12 Wielenga, Adia 12

Barker, Olivia 11 Lancaster, Madison 12

28.77 28.13 28.8729.01

AMATT-D213 1:56.05

Peterman, Gabi 12 Betzler, Cam 11

Glasscock, Kenzie 12 Pride, Anna 12

25.28 29.94 30.3230.51

BKZC-D114 1:57.00

Tarnutzer, Teagan 10 Morcus, Remi 09

Foley, Bella 09 Webb, Ari 10

28.87 28.91 28.2830.94

BCOLD-D315 2:00.63

Brown, Korrin 11 Mello, Molly 09

Motes, Ava 10 Everett, Alyssa 09

29.48 29.87 30.8030.48

BMATT-D216 2:10.26

Kimble, Alyssa 9 Salvatore, Izzy 10

Messamore, Avi 12 Hodges, Reese 12

1:07.06 32.94 30.36

BPNOR-D217 2:15.39

Miller, Addie 10 Mayne-Wall, Kira FR

Ellis, Ava 10 Bryant, Lillian 09

36.55 31.38 27.8939.57

ABACC-MI18 2:17.23

Buckley, Charlie 09 Triebel Veiga, Geovanna 09

Smith, Alexandria 09 Hall, Bryn 10

36.04 27.74 27.1446.31

CLNGS-D1--- X2:04.81

Doud, Olivia 12 Doud, Vivian 9

Schrock, Isadora 10 Hermann-Wilmarth, Gertrude 10

30.41 31.68 29.4433.28

CBCLK-D2--- X2:15.88

Morales, Olivia 10 Tessier, Katelynne 9

Rizor, Allivia 10 Sung, Nomi 12

33.78 35.61 1:06.55

CCOLD-D3--- X2:18.37

Poradzisz, Macy 12 Katz, Rosalie 09

Smith, Katherine 10 Carter, Kaitlyn 09

34.31 34.64 29.5739.85

CKZC-D1--- X2:19.54

Pardee, Juliet 09 Nyirenda, Elle 11

Brewer, Sydney 09 Carnegie, Claire 12

30.73 33.40 38.2337.18

CPCENT--- X2:21.12

Warner, Allison 11 Bishop, Isabelle 9

Singh, Jiya 11 Attanayake, Poojani 10

36.54 35.24 34.1335.21

CSTJOE-D3--- X2:23.84

Murphy, Maizie 09 Paximadis, Lauren 09

Singh, Kavya 10 Higashi, Yuzu 12

37.25 33.08 41.6331.88

CBRDG-D1--- X2:40.78

Denda, Annelotte 09 Ledyard, Ada 09

Kagwamba, Gianna 09 Caudell, Hannah 09

38.76 45.89 37.8438.29

BSTJOE-D3--- DQ 1:55.82

Bolt, Veronica 09 Schaffer, Rylee 09

Singh, Samaika 11 Hume, Zoe 10

30.79 28.33 19.1537.55

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STJOE-D3 11Pierangeli, Sophia1 57.33

28.04 29.29

PCENT 11Cebula, Maya2 1:01.11

29.42 31.69

BRDG-D1 12Holtgren, Lyla3 1:01.37

29.64 31.73

STJOE-D3 10Smits, Maren4 1:02.01

30.08 31.93

STJOE-D3 11Lawrence, Shelby5 1:02.40

30.23 32.17

LNGS-D1 10Mizner, Violet6 1:04.27

31.59 32.68

LNGS-D1 10Walsh, Winter7 1:04.54

31.34 33.20

BRDG-D1 10Penney, Ella8 1:04.61

30.96 33.65

B - Final

BRDG-D1 11Eisenhart, Niji9 1:06.10

30.79 35.31

BCLK-D2 12Wielenga, Adia10 1:08.07

32.92 35.15

KZC-D1 09Pratt, Jaya11 1:08.46

33.89 34.57

STJOE-D3 09Schaffer, Rylee12 1:09.10

33.63 35.47

LNGS-D1 12Rafferty, Lauren13 1:10.89

34.92 35.97

BCLK-D2 10Collins, Lily14 1:11.57

34.89 36.68

PCENT 9Moxley, Amelia15 1:11.74

34.93 36.81

COLD-D3 11Brown, Korrin16 1:17.46

37.25 40.21

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STJOE-D3 11Pierangeli, Sophia1 59.06

28.86 30.20

PCENT 11Cebula, Maya2 1:00.82

29.49 31.33

BRDG-D1 12Holtgren, Lyla3 1:01.89

29.86 32.03

STJOE-D3 10Smits, Maren4 1:01.95

29.86 32.09

STJOE-D3 11Lawrence, Shelby5 1:02.00

29.94 32.06

LNGS-D1 10Walsh, Winter6 1:03.32

30.91 32.41

BRDG-D1 10Penney, Ella7 1:04.82

31.47 33.35

LNGS-D1 10Mizner, Violet8 1:05.25

31.96 33.29

BRDG-D1 11Eisenhart, Niji9 1:05.47

31.00 34.47

BCLK-D2 12Wielenga, Adia10 1:09.27

32.36 36.91

BCLK-D2 10Collins, Lily11 1:09.48

33.84 35.64

STJOE-D3 09Schaffer, Rylee12 1:09.65

33.80 35.85

KZC-D1 09Pratt, Jaya13 1:09.88

33.94 35.94

PCENT 9Moxley, Amelia14 1:11.35

34.76 36.59

LNGS-D1 12Rafferty, Lauren15 1:13.19

36.30 36.89

COLD-D3 11Brown, Korrin16 1:13.52

35.89 37.63

BRDG-D1 11Beaurain, Alli17 1:14.16

35.85 38.31

PCENT 9Kaylor, Emersyn18 1:14.84

36.43 38.41

PCENT 11Somers, Kaia19 1:16.09

36.87 39.22

KZC-D1 09Morcus, Remi20 1:16.55

37.34 39.21

KZC-D1 09Pardee, Juliet21 1:16.65

BCLK-D2 9Kennedy, Ella22 1:18.02

37.58 40.44

MATT-D2 9Weitekamp, Brooke23 1:22.14

39.21 42.93

PCENT 10Kelly, Bella24 1:22.43

39.97 42.46

PNOR-D2 11Raghubanshi, Sruti25 1:23.04

39.38 43.66

BCLK-D2 11Diaz-Andrade, Natalia26 1:24.28

39.85 44.43

BCLK-D2 10Morales, Olivia27 1:25.09

41.46 43.63

PNOR-D2 09Bryant, Lillian28 1:25.19

40.89 44.30

STJOE-D3 09Paximadis, Lauren29 1:26.66

41.59 45.07

PNOR-D2 FRMayne-Wall, Kira30 1:29.32

41.03 48.29

BRDG-D1 09Caudell, Hannah31 1:44.64

48.80 55.84

BACC-MI 12Johnson, Tatianna32 1:53.87

52.00 1:01.87

LNGS-D1 12Winchester, Violet--- X1:19.80

39.23 40.57

LNGS-D1 9Doud, Vivian--- X1:22.91

40.27 42.64

LNGS-D1 10Chmiel, Annelyse--- X1:23.92
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Results
 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LNGS-D1 12Milliken, Abby1 1:06.79

31.69 35.10

KZC-D1 12Land, Isis2 1:07.38

31.45 35.93

BCLK-D2 12Pawlowicz, Josephine3 1:08.70

31.97 36.73

LNGS-D1 9Tate, Tessa4 1:10.23

33.12 37.11

LNGS-D1 11Van Duine, Stella5 1:10.51

32.98 37.53

STJOE-D3 11Schaffer, Jenna6 1:12.51

32.92 39.59

COLD-D3 11Shchendryhina, Sonya7 1:14.04

34.44 39.60

PCENT 10VanDerWoude, Elise8 1:14.28

34.26 40.02

B - Final

BCLK-D2 12Foljahn, Anya9 1:19.74

36.83 42.91

BCLK-D2 12Lancaster, Madison10 1:21.26

38.37 42.89

KZC-D1 10Tarnutzer, Teagan11 1:22.63

38.21 44.42

STJOE-D3 11Reed, Ava12 1:24.32

39.58 44.74

LNGS-D1 9Van der Westhuizen, Emma13 1:24.47

39.53 44.94

LNGS-D1 10Schrock, Isadora14 1:25.04

39.83 45.21

PNOR-D2 11Graziano, Mira15 1:25.93

39.72 46.21

LNGS-D1 11Anglin, Aria16 1:26.38

40.93 45.45

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KZC-D1 12Land, Isis1 1:07.09

31.64 35.45

LNGS-D1 12Milliken, Abby2 1:07.13

31.61 35.52

LNGS-D1 11Van Duine, Stella3 1:09.38

32.73 36.65

BCLK-D2 12Pawlowicz, Josephine4 1:09.80

32.06 37.74

LNGS-D1 9Tate, Tessa5 1:10.43

33.31 37.12

STJOE-D3 11Schaffer, Jenna6 1:13.01

33.42 39.59

COLD-D3 11Shchendryhina, Sonya7 1:14.21

33.99 40.22

PCENT 10VanDerWoude, Elise8 1:15.25

34.82 40.43

BCLK-D2 12Foljahn, Anya9 1:18.66

37.22 41.44

BCLK-D2 12Lancaster, Madison10 1:21.85

38.68 43.17

KZC-D1 10Tarnutzer, Teagan11 1:24.00

38.26 45.74

LNGS-D1 10Schrock, Isadora12 1:25.52

40.09 45.43

LNGS-D1 11Anglin, Aria13 1:26.30

40.81 45.49

STJOE-D3 11Reed, Ava14 1:26.38

39.82 46.56

PNOR-D2 11Graziano, Mira15 1:26.73

40.85 45.88

LNGS-D1 9Van der Westhuizen, Emma16 1:27.16

41.66 45.50

KZC-D1 09Barnhart, Macie17 1:27.19

40.93 46.26

BCLK-D2 10Rose, Macey18 1:29.80

42.12 47.68

MATT-D2 10Salvatore, Izzy19 1:31.30

42.80 48.50

PNOR-D2 10Lohmor, Sejal20 1:32.52

44.17 48.35

PCENT 9Rachowicz, Nora21 1:33.00

42.68 50.32

BCLK-D2 10Rizor, Allivia22 1:38.46

47.48 50.98

BRDG-D1 09Denda, Annelotte23 1:39.19

47.20 51.99

STJOE-D3 10Singh, Kavya24 1:41.52

47.08 54.44

MATT-D2 11Hinson, Miriam25 1:41.70

47.95 53.75

COLD-D3 09Katz, Rosalie26 1:54.76

52.85 1:01.91

BACC-MI 09Buckley, Charlie27 1:57.64

55.89 1:01.75

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

BSTJOE-D31 3:36.33

26.36 54.91 54.7925.83

25.82 55.03 24.30 51.60

ALNGS-D12 3:39.95

26.54

25.69 54.22 24.98 52.92

ABRDG-D13 3:43.03

25.61 54.04 58.4127.15

26.32 56.49 25.38 54.09

AKZC-D14 3:48.43

28.14 58.76 56.3827.19

26.20 55.29 27.58 58.00

ABCLK-D25 3:58.66

28.78 1:00.44 1:00.4727.84

28.64 1:00.42 26.95 57.33

ACOLD-D36 4:00.39

29.21 1:00.66 1:01.3528.70

28.76 59.97 27.17 58.41

APCENT7 4:02.66

29.01 59.77 58.4328.22

29.73 1:02.00 28.38 1:02.46

BLNGS-D18 4:04.88

29.25 1:00.92 1:02.3428.87

29.29 1:01.97 28.47 59.65

B - Final

ASTJOE-D39 4:08.40

29.02 1:00.47 1:04.2130.44

30.40 1:05.07 26.78 58.65

BPCENT10 4:12.18

29.83 1:02.33 1:05.7331.44

30.29 1:03.01 28.98 1:01.11

BBCLK-D211 4:18.98

30.36 1:05.15 1:07.5730.12

27.43 1:04.62 29.27 1:01.64

BKZC-D112 4:21.33

29.92 1:02.73 1:03.5129.54

32.40 1:08.48 32.05 1:06.61

BCOLD-D313 4:29.50

32.64 1:07.98 1:05.9730.86

30.13 1:04.36 1:46.81 1:11.19

AMATT-D214 4:31.67

35.62 1:12.25 1:07.2131.74

32.03 1:18.48 19.08 53.73

APNOR-D215 4:36.72

31.79 1:06.42 1:10.3634.26

33.25 1:13.73 30.39 1:06.21

BPNOR-D216 5:06.36

36.58 1:17.98 1:19.6134.28

35.53 1:25.83 24.39 1:02.94

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BSTJOE-D31 3:41.88

26.85 56.21 54.3725.69

27.42 57.36 25.89 53.94

ALNGS-D12 3:42.81

Patrick, Claire 10 Teal, Ashlyn 12

Mahar, Lillian 12 Milliken, Abby 12

26.57 55.08 57.4227.24

26.27 56.31 25.60 54.00

ABRDG-D13 3:46.16

Zalewski, Phoebe 10 Penney, Ella 10

Holtgren, Lyla 12 Fast, Malia 10

26.26 55.06 58.6427.07

26.98 57.40 25.87 55.06

AKZC-D14 3:51.23

Boldt, Bianca 11 Rimes, Delanie 12

Land, Isis 12 Barnhart, Payton 09

28.17 58.95 56.5826.85

27.22 57.63 27.75 58.07
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BLNGS-D15 4:01.15

Perl, Ella 11 Walsh, Winter 10

Wall Emerson, Paisley 12 Dunfee, Matilda 10

28.92 1:00.50 59.9628.12

28.99 1:29.87 30.94 30.82

ABCLK-D26 4:01.43

Collins, Lily 10 Felix, Almendra 12

Schuemann, Mia 11 Werner, Payton 9

28.78 1:00.16 1:02.8728.51

28.43 1:00.06 27.22 58.34

ACOLD-D37 4:02.51

Lewis, Ambriah 11 Krzyzanski, Carly 12

Aseltine, Sidney 11 Losinski, Sienna 12

29.50 1:01.25 1:00.7228.73

29.36 1:00.53 28.08 1:00.01

APCENT8 4:05.69

Gross, Adalyn 10 Shahwan, Jennine 9

Moxley, Amelia 9 Gupta, Sana 11

29.19 1:00.99 59.0728.58

30.41 1:07.03 24.98 58.60

ASTJOE-D39 4:10.96

29.75 1:02.25 1:04.3230.22

30.55 1:05.22 27.72 59.17

BKZC-D110 4:23.34

Balint, Ava 12 Morcus, Remi 09

Brown, Jess 12 Barnhart, Macie 09

30.06 1:02.31 1:04.4330.35

33.23 1:09.97 31.76 1:06.63

BPCENT11 4:23.72

Kaylor, Emersyn 9 Velez, Natalie 9

Steenhagen, Nora 10 Beachnau, Jocelyn 10

31.34 1:04.71 1:08.7433.13

32.56 1:07.65 28.74 1:02.62

BBCLK-D212 4:26.17

Maurer, Zoe 12 Brizendine, Zoe 12

Rose, Macey 10 Barker, Olivia 11

32.07 1:07.27 1:08.1330.29

30.08 1:08.69 29.88 1:02.08

BCOLD-D313 4:36.28

Brown, Korrin 11 Mello, Molly 09

Motes, Ava 10 Everett, Alyssa 09

33.15 1:09.04 1:07.3731.41

32.16 1:06.89 33.86 1:12.98

AMATT-D214 4:39.21

Messamore, Avi 12 Betzler, Cam 11

Williams, Ava 11 Pride, Anna 12

37.08 1:14.71 1:09.2332.76

32.61 1:08.40 31.46 1:06.87

APNOR-D215 4:43.72

Raghubanshi, Sruti 11 Graziano, Mira 11

Lohmor, Sejal 10 Johnson, Cheyanne 09

33.18 1:10.38 1:13.6535.60

34.09 1:13.93 30.65 1:05.76

BPNOR-D216 5:18.02

Alkire, Ella 10 Mayne-Wall, Kira FR

Ellis, Ava 10 Bryant, Lillian 09

36.58 1:17.40 1:23.6738.71

38.99 1:22.90 34.52 1:14.05

CLNGS-D1--- X4:32.35

Doud, Olivia 12 Van der Westhuizen, Emma 9

Doud, Vivian 9 Hermann-Wilmarth, Gertrude 10

31.35 1:06.92 32.2214.78

34.60 1:08.09 41.26 1:45.12

CPCENT--- X4:55.12

Troyer, Emma 9 Jauregui, Zoey 9

Kelly, Bella 10 Somers, Kaia 11

36.19 1:17.41 1:12.6733.74

38.01 1:16.61 33.80 1:08.43

CSTJOE-D3--- X5:00.73

Murphy, Maizie 09 Paximadis, Lauren 09

Singh, Kavya 10 Singh, Samaika 11

1:25.74 1:59.37 1:17.7642.66

1:09.16 1:43.71

CBCLK-D2--- X5:01.24

Kennedy, Ella 9 Diaz-Andrade, Natalia 11

Morales, Olivia 10 Tessier, Katelynne 9

33.97 1:11.32 1:12.4233.93

35.26 1:14.86 40.12 1:22.64

CKZC-D1--- X5:21.72

Martinez, Luci 11 Pardee, Juliet 09

Brewer, Sydney 09 Carnegie, Claire 12

35.92 1:15.82 1:12.4635.22

1:24.80 2:06.94 46.59 46.50

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Loy Norrix 498

2. St. Joseph High School 425

3. Battle Creek Lakeview 292.5

4. Bridgman High School 290

5. Portage Central High School 263

6. Kalamazoo Central High School 242

7. Coldwater High School 143.5

8. Portage Northern 90

9. Mattawan 72

10. Battle Creek Central 9


